Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

6-14-2001

National champion takes over as cross country coach

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "National champion takes over as cross country coach" (2001). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 38.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/38

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

National champion takes over as cross country coach

Sean Birren, a highly decorated cross country star at Lindenwood University, has been named the school's cross country coach and assistant track coach.

Birren, 28, is originally from Lebanon, MO. He is a two-time NAIA national champion in the marathon and is a two-time cross country all-American and an indoor all-American in the 5,000 meter run for three years.

"I am excited about the opportunity Lindenwood has given me," said Birren, who lives in St. Charles. "I've already begun recruiting."

Birren said his desire to coach was inspired by a coach from his past.

"For me, I had a really good high school coach who looked after the athletes and stuck with them," Birren said. "This is my chance to help people succeed the way my coach helped me. Coaches play a big role helping athletes develop and shaping the lives of young people."

Birren's said his recruiting efforts are focused on top runners in St. Charles County and across the country. He seeks athletes "who are good people and good students. We want to build a program that Lindenwood will be proud of."

June promises to be a busy month for Birren, who in addition to his new job, will marry Lindenwood athlete Bev Toomey, June 30, in Jefferson City. "I guess I can take a day or two off then," he said.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933